

City of Sedro-Woolley, Washington

Prepared by: Mark A. Freiberger, PE

BID TABULATION

Date: June 21, 2011



SR-20, Metcalf to Township Lane Widening and Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvements Project

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Price | ESTIMATE Amount | Interwest Construction, Inc | | Ram Construction | | Colacurcio Brothers | | SRV Construction, Inc. | |
|--|---|-----------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| Base Bid Schedule A: Metcalf Street to Township Street/SR 9 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | SPCC PLAN | 1.00 | LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 350.00 | 350.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 2 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | 105,000.00 | 105,000.00 | 131,000.00 | 131,000.00 | 140,000.00 | 140,000.00 | 110,000.00 | 110,000.00 | 91,000.00 | 91,000.00 |
| 3 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.00 | LS | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 12,500.00 | 12,500.00 | 27,000.00 | 27,000.00 | 8,625.00 | 8,625.00 |
| 4 | OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR | 405.00 | HR | 40.00 | 16,200.00 | 42.00 | 17,010.00 | 42.00 | 17,010.00 | 44.00 | 17,820.00 | 50.00 | 20,250.00 |
| 5 | FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS | 3,645.00 | HR | 36.00 | 131,220.00 | 42.00 | 153,090.00 | 42.00 | 153,090.00 | 44.00 | 160,380.00 | 49.75 | 181,338.75 |
| 6 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1.00 | LS | 25,500.00 | 25,500.00 | 34,000.00 | 34,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 34,000.00 | 34,000.00 | 51,125.00 | 51,125.00 |
| 7 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | 1.00 | LS | 18,220.00 | 18,220.00 | 37,500.00 | 37,500.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 33,000.00 | 33,000.00 | 50,200.00 | 50,200.00 |
| 8 | PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE | 30.00 | EACH | 50.00 | 1,500.00 | 135.00 | 4,050.00 | 125.00 | 3,750.00 | 200.00 | 6,000.00 | 210.00 | 6,300.00 |
| 9 | SAW-CUT ACP | 55,000.00 | LF-IN | 0.75 | 41,250.00 | 0.25 | 13,750.00 | 0.30 | 16,500.00 | 0.37 | 20,350.00 | 0.30 | 16,500.00 |
| 10 | SAW-CUT PCC | 970.00 | LF-IN | 5.50 | 5,335.00 | 1.00 | 970.00 | 0.50 | 485.00 | 0.70 | 679.00 | 0.70 | 679.00 |
| 11 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 3,750.00 | CY | 9.00 | 33,750.00 | 8.50 | 31,875.00 | 13.00 | 48,750.00 | 11.70 | 43,875.00 | 16.40 | 61,500.00 |
| 12 | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION INCL. HAUL | 3,700.00 | CY | 3.00 | 11,100.00 | 2.85 | 10,545.00 | 4.00 | 14,800.00 | 3.30 | 12,210.00 | 8.20 | 30,340.00 |
| 13 | WATER | 100.00 | MGAL | 75.00 | 7,500.00 | 28.00 | 2,800.00 | 37.00 | 3,700.00 | 32.00 | 3,200.00 | 42.50 | 4,250.00 |
| 14 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | 16,500.00 | SF | 0.10 | 1,650.00 | 0.10 | 1,650.00 | 0.10 | 1,650.00 | 0.15 | 2,475.00 | 0.10 | 1,650.00 |
| 15 | GRAVEL BASE | 1,500.00 | TON | 9.00 | 13,500.00 | 11.80 | 17,700.00 | 11.30 | 16,950.00 | 11.80 | 17,700.00 | 16.75 | 25,125.00 |
| 16 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE INCL. HAUL | 2,400.00 | TON | 12.00 | 28,800.00 | 19.50 | 46,800.00 | 19.00 | 45,600.00 | 21.25 | 51,000.00 | 20.40 | 48,960.00 |
| 17 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE INCL. HAUL | 3,000.00 | TON | 16.00 | 48,000.00 | 19.00 | 57,000.00 | 21.00 | 63,000.00 | 21.25 | 63,750.00 | 19.30 | 57,900.00 |
| 18 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | 2,800.00 | TON | 90.00 | 252,000.00 | 75.00 | 210,000.00 | 80.00 | 224,000.00 | 79.50 | 222,600.00 | 79.75 | 223,300.00 |
| 19 | COMMERCIAL HMA | 40.00 | TON | 100.00 | 4,000.00 | 125.00 | 5,000.00 | 135.00 | 5,400.00 | 135.00 | 5,400.00 | 132.00 | 5,280.00 |
| 20 | COMMERCIAL HMA RAMP | 10.00 | TON | 100.00 | 1,000.00 | 170.00 | 1,700.00 | 230.00 | 2,300.00 | 178.00 | 1,780.00 | 204.00 | 2,040.00 |
| 21 | ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT | 1.00 | EST | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1.00 | 8,000.00 | 1.00 | 8,000.00 | 1.00 | 8,000.00 | 1.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 22 | MODULAR CONCRETE RETAINING WALL | 390.00 | SF | 30.00 | 11,700.00 | 29.00 | 11,310.00 | 19.00 | 7,410.00 | 26.50 | 10,335.00 | 18.30 | 7,137.00 |
| 23 | CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. | 130.00 | LF | 20.00 | 2,600.00 | 21.00 | 2,730.00 | 16.00 | 2,080.00 | 25.00 | 3,250.00 | 47.00 | 6,110.00 |
| 24 | CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. | 280.00 | LF | 20.00 | 5,600.00 | 27.00 | 7,560.00 | 25.00 | 7,000.00 | 24.00 | 6,720.00 | 32.15 | 9,002.00 |
| 25 | CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | 1,725.00 | LF | 19.00 | 32,775.00 | 25.00 | 43,125.00 | 25.00 | 43,125.00 | 28.00 | 48,300.00 | 30.75 | 53,043.75 |
| 26 | CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. | 1,530.00 | LF | 26.00 | 39,780.00 | 39.00 | 59,670.00 | 32.00 | 48,960.00 | 36.00 | 55,080.00 | 43.50 | 66,555.00 |
| 27 | CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE | 720.00 | SY | 2.50 | 1,800.00 | 2.75 | 1,980.00 | 1.75 | 1,260.00 | 2.30 | 1,656.00 | 2.85 | 2,052.00 |
| 28 | CONSTRUCTION GEOGRID | 805.00 | SY | 2.50 | 2,012.50 | 4.00 | 3,220.00 | 5.00 | 4,025.00 | 9.00 | 7,245.00 | 6.40 | 5,152.00 |
| 29 | RAINSTORE STORMWATER FACILITY | 1,200.00 | EACH | 25.00 | 30,000.00 | 42.00 | 50,400.00 | 40.00 | 48,000.00 | 120.00 | 144,000.00 | 57.00 | 68,400.00 |
| 30 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | 29.00 | EACH | \$ 900.00 | \$ 26,100.00 | 1,050.00 | 30,450.00 | 900.00 | 26,100.00 | 1,000.00 | 29,000.00 | 1,400.00 | 40,600.00 |
| 31 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L | 13.00 | EACH | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | 1,350.00 | 17,550.00 | 990.00 | 12,870.00 | 1,200.00 | 15,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 20,800.00 |
| 32 | YARD DRAIN | 6.00 | EACH | 250.00 | 1,500.00 | 400.00 | 2,400.00 | 615.00 | 3,690.00 | 750.00 | 4,500.00 | 910.00 | 5,460.00 |

City of Sedro-Woolley, Washington

Prepared by: Mark A. Freiberger, PE

BID TABULATION

Date: June 21, 2011



SR-20, Metcalf to Township Lane Widening and Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvements Project

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Price | ESTIMATE Amount | Interwest Construction, Inc | | Ram Construction | | Colacurcio Brothers | | SRV Construction, Inc. | |
|----------|--|----------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 33 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2, 48" DIA. (OVERFLOW) | 2.00 | EACH | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 4,800.00 | 2,100.00 | 4,200.00 | 2,250.00 | 4,500.00 | 2,725.00 | 5,450.00 |
| 34 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2, 48" DIA. (SETTLING) | 4.00 | EACH | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 9,600.00 | 2,250.00 | 9,000.00 | 2,350.00 | 9,400.00 | 3,150.00 | 12,600.00 |
| 35 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2, 60" DIA. (FLOW CONTROL) | 1.00 | EACH | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,300.00 | 4,300.00 | 4,300.00 | 4,300.00 | 4,250.00 | 4,250.00 |
| 36 | ADJUST TO FINISH GRADE | 1.00 | LS | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 11,800.00 | 11,800.00 | 11,500.00 | 11,500.00 |
| 37 | SWPP AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | 1.00 | LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 920.00 | 920.00 |
| 38 | ESC LEAD | 90.00 | DAY | 100.00 | 9,000.00 | 40.00 | 3,600.00 | 30.00 | 2,700.00 | 60.00 | 5,400.00 | 30.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 39 | STREET CLEANING | 180.00 | HR | 50.00 | 9,000.00 | 110.00 | 19,800.00 | 85.00 | 15,300.00 | 125.00 | 22,500.00 | 100.05 | 18,009.00 |
| 40 | INLET PROTECTION | 25.00 | EACH | 65.00 | 1,625.00 | 70.00 | 1,750.00 | 60.00 | 1,500.00 | 72.00 | 1,800.00 | 64.12 | 1,603.00 |
| 41 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | 1.00 | EST | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1.00 | 8,000.00 | 1.00 | 8,000.00 | 1.00 | 8,000.00 | 1.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 42 | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING | 8,800.00 | SY | 2.00 | 17,600.00 | 0.52 | 4,576.00 | 0.50 | 4,400.00 | 0.55 | 4,840.00 | 0.50 | 4,400.00 |
| 43 | TOPSOIL TYPE A | 1,250.00 | CY | 21.00 | 26,250.00 | 30.00 | 37,500.00 | 30.00 | 37,500.00 | 31.50 | 39,375.00 | 34.00 | 42,500.00 |
| 44 | AMMENDED SOILS | 315.00 | CY | 30.00 | 9,450.00 | 33.00 | 10,395.00 | 32.00 | 10,080.00 | 34.00 | 10,710.00 | 43.00 | 13,545.00 |
| 45 | RED SUNSET MAPLE, 2-IN. CALIPER | 6.00 | EACH | 220.00 | 1,320.00 | 410.00 | 2,460.00 | 400.00 | 2,400.00 | 425.00 | 2,550.00 | 460.00 | 2,760.00 |
| 46 | WHITE FIR, 5'-6' HEIGHT | 2.00 | EACH | 160.00 | 320.00 | 102.00 | 204.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 105.00 | 210.00 | 460.00 | 920.00 |
| 47 | FLOWERING PLUM, 3-IN. CALIPER | 6.00 | EACH | 240.00 | 1,440.00 | 510.00 | 3,060.00 | 500.00 | 3,000.00 | 535.00 | 3,210.00 | 460.00 | 2,760.00 |
| 48 | PINK DOGWOOD, 6'-7' HEIGHT | 3.00 | EACH | 175.00 | 525.00 | 306.00 | 918.00 | 300.00 | 900.00 | 320.00 | 960.00 | 460.00 | 1,380.00 |
| 49 | FLOWERING CHERRY, 3-IN. CALIPER | 1.00 | EACH | 255.00 | 255.00 | 510.00 | 510.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 535.00 | 535.00 | 575.00 | 575.00 |
| 50 | AMERICAN ARBORVITAE, 6'-7' HEIGHT | 70.00 | EACH | 140.00 | 9,800.00 | 51.00 | 3,570.00 | 44.00 | 3,080.00 | 53.00 | 3,710.00 | 57.00 | 3,990.00 |
| 51 | RHODODENDRUM, 24-IN. HEIGHT | 1.00 | EACH | 100.00 | 100.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | 45.00 | 45.00 | 48.00 | 48.00 | 52.00 | 52.00 |
| 52 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | 4,165.00 | LF | 13.00 | 54,145.00 | 12.50 | 52,062.50 | 13.00 | 54,145.00 | 13.40 | 55,811.00 | 13.20 | 54,978.00 |
| 53 | CEMENT CONC. BUMPER CURB | 3.00 | EACH | 100.00 | 300.00 | 70.00 | 210.00 | 65.00 | 195.00 | 70.00 | 210.00 | 72.00 | 216.00 |
| 54 | CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB | 1,300.00 | LF | 9.25 | 12,025.00 | 13.00 | 16,900.00 | 19.00 | 24,700.00 | 13.40 | 17,420.00 | 16.15 | 20,995.00 |
| 55 | EXTRUDED CURB, TYPE 6 | 112.00 | LF | 20.00 | 2,240.00 | 8.00 | 896.00 | 7.50 | 840.00 | 8.00 | 896.00 | 9.00 | 1,008.00 |
| 56 | CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK | 720.00 | SY | 36.00 | 25,920.00 | 40.00 | 28,800.00 | 42.00 | 30,240.00 | 43.50 | 31,320.00 | 49.00 | 35,280.00 |
| 57 | CEMENT CONC. CROSSWALK, 10" THICK | 140.00 | SY | 60.00 | 8,400.00 | 60.00 | 8,400.00 | 50.00 | 7,000.00 | 65.00 | 9,100.00 | 84.00 | 11,760.00 |
| 58 | COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 4 (MODIFIED) | 311.00 | LF | 35.00 | 10,885.00 | 23.50 | 7,308.50 | 24.00 | 7,464.00 | 21.00 | 6,531.00 | 22.00 | 6,842.00 |
| 59 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | 4,035.00 | SY | 29.00 | 117,015.00 | 29.50 | 119,032.50 | 28.00 | 112,980.00 | 31.00 | 125,085.00 | 54.00 | 217,890.00 |
| 60 | PERVIOUS CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | 300.00 | SY | 60.00 | 18,000.00 | 51.00 | 15,300.00 | 49.00 | 14,700.00 | 53.50 | 16,050.00 | 61.25 | 18,375.00 |
| 61 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK, 6-IN. | 45.00 | SY | 36.00 | 1,620.00 | 40.00 | 1,800.00 | 48.00 | 2,160.00 | 44.00 | 1,980.00 | 49.00 | 2,205.00 |
| 62 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A | 60.00 | SY | 61.00 | 3,660.00 | 64.00 | 3,840.00 | 65.00 | 3,900.00 | 66.00 | 3,960.00 | 82.00 | 4,920.00 |
| 63 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION B | 500.00 | SY | 61.00 | 30,500.00 | 44.00 | 22,000.00 | 56.00 | 28,000.00 | 44.00 | 22,000.00 | 68.50 | 34,250.00 |
| 64 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION | 55.00 | SY | 61.00 | 3,355.00 | 44.00 | 2,420.00 | 52.00 | 2,860.00 | 44.00 | 2,420.00 | 49.00 | 2,695.00 |
| 65 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B | 55.00 | SY | 61.00 | 3,355.00 | 44.00 | 2,420.00 | 50.00 | 2,750.00 | 44.00 | 2,420.00 | 86.25 | 4,743.75 |
| 66 | QUARRY SPALLS | 7.00 | CY | 50.00 | 350.00 | 125.00 | 875.00 | 60.00 | 420.00 | 69.00 | 483.00 | 80.00 | 560.00 |
| 67 | RELOCATE EX. MAILBOX (TEMPORARY) | 22.00 | EACH | 75.00 | 1,650.00 | 140.00 | 3,080.00 | 40.00 | 880.00 | 145.00 | 3,190.00 | 90.00 | 1,980.00 |

City of Sedro-Woolley, Washington

Prepared by: Mark A. Freiberger, PE

Date: June 21, 2011

BID TABULATION



SR-20, Metcalf to Township Lane Widening and Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvements Project

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Price | ESTIMATE Amount | Interwest Construction, Inc | | Ram Construction | | Colacurcio Brothers | | SRV Construction, Inc. | |
|----------|---|----------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 68 | MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1, STEEL POST | 7.00 | EACH | 250.00 | 1,750.00 | 250.00 | 1,750.00 | 250.00 | 1,750.00 | 232.00 | 1,624.00 | 270.00 | 1,890.00 |
| 69 | MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 2 | 5.00 | EACH | 500.00 | 2,500.00 | 425.00 | 2,125.00 | 520.00 | 2,600.00 | 380.00 | 1,900.00 | 515.00 | 2,575.00 |
| 70 | PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON SYSTEM | 1.00 | LS | 75,000.00 | 75,000.00 | 62,000.00 | 62,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 77,000.00 | 77,000.00 | 67,000.00 | 67,000.00 |
| 71 | PERMANENT SIGNING | 1.00 | LS | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 19,000.00 | 19,000.00 | 15,750.00 | 15,750.00 | 16,900.00 | 16,900.00 | 19,150.00 | 19,150.00 |
| 72 | PAINTED LINE | 8,460.00 | LF | 0.30 | 2,538.00 | 0.13 | 1,099.80 | 0.12 | 1,015.20 | 0.13 | 1,099.80 | 0.15 | 1,269.00 |
| 73 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | 220.00 | LF | 8.00 | 1,760.00 | 3.35 | 737.00 | 3.30 | 726.00 | 3.50 | 770.00 | 3.75 | 825.00 |
| 74 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | 1,760.00 | SF | 4.00 | 7,040.00 | 3.35 | 5,896.00 | 3.30 | 5,808.00 | 3.50 | 6,160.00 | 3.75 | 6,600.00 |
| 75 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | 25.00 | EACH | 100.00 | 2,500.00 | 55.00 | 1,375.00 | 53.00 | 1,325.00 | 55.00 | 1,375.00 | 61.00 | 1,525.00 |
| 76 | HANDICAPPED SYMBOL | 1.00 | EACH | 150.00 | 150.00 | 70.00 | 70.00 | 65.00 | 65.00 | 70.00 | 70.00 | 75.00 | 75.00 |
| 77 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER | 12.00 | EACH | 55.00 | 660.00 | 46.00 | 552.00 | 45.00 | 540.00 | 48.00 | 576.00 | 52.00 | 624.00 |
| 78 | REMOVING PAINT LINE | 9,350.00 | LF | 0.40 | 3,740.00 | 0.30 | 2,805.00 | 0.28 | 2,618.00 | 0.30 | 2,805.00 | 0.40 | 3,740.00 |
| 79 | REMOVING PLASTIC LINE (STOP BAR) | 20.00 | LF | 10.00 | 200.00 | 2.85 | 57.00 | 2.80 | 56.00 | 3.00 | 60.00 | 3.20 | 64.00 |
| 80 | REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | 200.00 | SF | 2.40 | 480.00 | 2.85 | 570.00 | 2.80 | 560.00 | 3.00 | 600.00 | 3.20 | 640.00 |
| 81 | REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING | 12.00 | EACH | 40.00 | 480.00 | 31.00 | 372.00 | 30.00 | 360.00 | 32.00 | 384.00 | 35.00 | 420.00 |
| 82 | REPAIR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE FACILITIES | 1.00 | EST | 27,000.00 | 27,000.00 | 1.00 | 27,000.00 | 1.00 | 27,000.00 | 1.00 | 27,000.00 | 1.00 | 27,000.00 |
| 83 | BOLLARD TYPE 1 | 8.00 | EACH | 300.00 | 2,400.00 | 550.00 | 4,400.00 | 800.00 | 6,400.00 | 850.00 | 6,800.00 | 850.00 | 6,800.00 |
| A | Total Base Bid Schedule A | | | | 1,489,195.50 | | 1,582,281.30 | | 1,602,767.20 | | 1,746,452.80 | | 1,875,783.25 |
| | Base Bid Schedule B: Group 2 Sanitary Sewer Improvements | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 84 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 3,100.00 | 3,100.00 |
| 85 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.00 | LS | 4,200.00 | 4,200.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 1,725.00 | 1,725.00 |
| 86 | MANHOLE 48-INCH DIAMETER, TYPE 1 W/ RING & COVER | 1.00 | EA | 3,800.00 | 3,800.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 3,015.00 | 3,015.00 |
| 87 | RE-CHANNEL EX MANHOLE | 1.00 | EA | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | 1,050.00 | 1,050.00 | 430.00 | 430.00 | 760.00 | 760.00 |
| 88 | PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 6 IN. DIAM. | 310.00 | LF | 50.00 | 15,500.00 | 56.00 | 17,360.00 | 48.00 | 14,880.00 | 39.00 | 12,090.00 | 61.50 | 19,065.00 |
| 89 | PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE, 8 IN. DIAM. | 10.00 | LF | 100.00 | 1,000.00 | 120.00 | 1,200.00 | 120.00 | 1,200.00 | 42.00 | 420.00 | 300.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 90 | DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE, 8 IN. DIAM. | 12.00 | LF | 100.00 | 1,200.00 | 94.00 | 1,128.00 | 220.00 | 2,640.00 | 60.00 | 720.00 | 61.00 | 732.00 |
| 91 | SEWER CLEANOUT | 7.00 | LS | 600.00 | 4,200.00 | 475.00 | 3,325.00 | 450.00 | 3,150.00 | 470.00 | 3,290.00 | 395.00 | 2,765.00 |
| 92 | CONNECT TO EX. MANHOLE | 5.00 | EA | 500.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,600.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,300.00 | 6,500.00 | 1,100.00 | 5,500.00 | 935.00 | 4,675.00 |
| 93 | REPAIR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE FACILITIES | 1.00 | EST | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 |
| B | Base Bid Schedule B SUB-TOTAL | | | | 37,500.00 | | 39,163.00 | | 38,620.00 | | 28,250.00 | | 40,837.00 |
| B | Tax at 8.2 Percent | | | | 3,075.00 | | 3,211.37 | | 3,166.84 | | 2,316.50 | | 3,348.63 |
| B | TOTAL Base Bid Schedule B including Tax | | | | 40,575.00 | | 42,374.37 | | 41,786.84 | | 30,566.50 | | 44,185.63 |
| | Base Bid Schedule C: Skagit County PUD No. 1 Water Main Improvements | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 94 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 10,600.00 | 10,600.00 |
| 95 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.00 | LS | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 1,725.00 | 1,725.00 |
| 96 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | 1.00 | LS | 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 97 | SAW-CUT ACP | 5,000.00 | LF-IN | 0.75 | 3,750.00 | 0.25 | 1,250.00 | 0.30 | 1,500.00 | 0.37 | 1,850.00 | 0.30 | 1,500.00 |

City of Sedro-Woolley, Washington

Prepared by: Mark A. Freiberger, PE

Date: June 21, 2011

BID TABULATION



SR-20, Metcalf to Township Lane Widening and Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvements Project

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Price | ESTIMATE Amount | Interwest Construction, Inc | | Ram Construction | | Colacurcio Brothers | | SRV Construction, Inc. | |
|---|--|-----------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 98 | SAW-CUT PCC | 100.00 | LF-IN | 5.50 | 550.00 | 1.00 | 100.00 | 0.50 | 50.00 | 0.65 | 65.00 | 0.60 | 60.00 |
| 99 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | 21,708.00 | SF | 0.10 | 2,170.80 | 0.10 | 2,170.80 | 0.05 | 1,085.40 | 0.15 | 3,256.20 | 0.10 | 2,170.80 |
| 100 | GRAVEL BASE | 1,000.00 | TON | 9.00 | 9,000.00 | 11.00 | 11,000.00 | 8.00 | 8,000.00 | 11.50 | 11,500.00 | 10.20 | 10,200.00 |
| 101 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE INCL. HAUL | 15.00 | TON | 25.00 | 375.00 | 45.00 | 675.00 | 40.00 | 600.00 | 22.00 | 330.00 | 34.00 | 510.00 |
| 102 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | 60.00 | TON | 90.00 | 5,400.00 | 125.00 | 7,500.00 | 122.00 | 7,320.00 | 136.00 | 8,160.00 | 175.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 103 | ABANDON EXISTING WATERLINE | 200.00 | LF | 10.00 | 2,000.00 | 34.00 | 6,800.00 | 16.00 | 3,200.00 | 11.00 | 2,200.00 | 12.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 104 | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN, 6-IN DIAM | 27.00 | LF | 55.00 | 1,485.00 | 115.00 | 3,105.00 | 61.00 | 1,647.00 | 46.00 | 1,242.00 | 57.00 | 1,539.00 |
| 105 | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN, 8-IN DIAM | 185.00 | LF | 60.00 | 11,100.00 | 67.00 | 12,395.00 | 61.00 | 11,285.00 | 59.00 | 10,915.00 | 83.00 | 15,355.00 |
| 106 | DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN, 12-IN DIA | 2,157.00 | LF | 80.00 | 172,560.00 | 49.00 | 105,693.00 | 58.00 | 125,106.00 | 50.00 | 107,850.00 | 56.00 | 120,792.00 |
| 107 | GATE VALVE 6-INCH | 3.00 | EA | 900.00 | 2,700.00 | 820.00 | 2,460.00 | 740.00 | 2,220.00 | 900.00 | 2,700.00 | 900.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 108 | GATE VALVE 8-INCH | 8.00 | EA | 1,500.00 | 12,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 8,800.00 | 1,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 9,600.00 | 1,200.00 | 9,600.00 |
| 109 | GATE VALVE 12-INCH | 9.00 | EA | 2,500.00 | 22,500.00 | 2,050.00 | 18,450.00 | 1,750.00 | 15,750.00 | 1,900.00 | 17,100.00 | 1,950.00 | 17,550.00 |
| 110 | RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANT | 2.00 | EA | 2,100.00 | 4,200.00 | 1,400.00 | 2,800.00 | 900.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 | 1,315.00 | 2,630.00 |
| 111 | HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | 1.00 | EA | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 112 | INSTALL 5/8" SERVICE ASSEMBLY | 4.00 | EA | 650.00 | 2,600.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,100.00 | 4,400.00 | 900.00 | 3,600.00 | 1,320.00 | 5,280.00 |
| 113 | INSTALL AND RECONNECT 1" PE SERVICE LINE | 2.00 | EA | 650.00 | 1,300.00 | 720.00 | 1,440.00 | 960.00 | 1,920.00 | 700.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,150.00 | 2,300.00 |
| 114 | INSTALL AND RECONNECT 2" PE SERVICE LINE | 2.00 | EA | 1,900.00 | 3,800.00 | 1,350.00 | 2,700.00 | 1,070.00 | 2,140.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 115 | CASING 2-INCH DIAMETER | 180.00 | LF | 54.00 | 9,720.00 | 42.00 | 7,560.00 | 25.00 | 4,500.00 | 50.00 | 9,000.00 | 50.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 116 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | 1.00 | EST | 500.00 | 500.00 | 1.00 | 500.00 | 1.00 | 500.00 | 1.00 | 500.00 | 1.00 | 500.00 |
| 117 | POTHOLE EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITY | 9.00 | EA | 500.00 | 4,500.00 | 135.00 | 1,215.00 | 270.00 | 2,430.00 | 240.00 | 2,160.00 | 200.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 118 | REPAIR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE FACILITIES | 1.00 | EST | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 |
| Base Bid Schedule C SUB-TOTAL | | | | | 336,910.80 | | 211,613.80 | | 216,053.40 | | 217,828.20 | | 239,661.80 |
| Tax at 8.2 Percent | | | | | 27,626.69 | | 17,352.33 | | 17,716.38 | | 17,861.91 | | 19,652.27 |
| Total Base Bid Schedule C including Tax | | | | | 364,537.49 | | 228,966.13 | | 233,769.78 | | 235,690.11 | | 259,314.07 |
| Total Base Bid Schedule A | | | | | 1,489,195.50 | | 1,582,281.30 | | 1,602,767.20 | | 1,746,452.80 | | 1,875,783.25 |
| Total Base Bid Schedule B Including Tax | | | | | 40,575.00 | | 42,374.37 | | 41,786.84 | | 30,566.50 | | 44,185.63 |
| Total Base Bid Schedule C Including Tax | | | | | 364,537.49 | | 228,966.13 | | 233,769.78 | | 235,690.11 | | 259,314.07 |
| TOTAL BASE BID (Schedules A + B + C) Including Tax | | | | | 1,894,307.99 | | 1,853,621.80 | | 1,878,323.82 | | 2,012,709.41 | | 2,179,282.95 |
| Alternate 1: Roundabout to Metcalf Street | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 119 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 29,000.00 | 29,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 120 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.00 | LS | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 27,000.00 | 27,000.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,650.00 |
| 121 | OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR | 70.00 | HR | 45.00 | 3,150.00 | 42.00 | 2,940.00 | 48.00 | 3,360.00 | 44.00 | 3,080.00 | 48.00 | 3,360.00 |
| 122 | FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS | 650.00 | HR | 45.00 | 29,250.00 | 42.00 | 27,300.00 | 48.00 | 31,200.00 | 44.00 | 28,600.00 | 50.00 | 32,500.00 |
| 123 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1.00 | LS | 8,700.00 | 8,700.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 10,700.00 | 10,700.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |

City of Sedro-Woolley, Washington

Prepared by: Mark A. Freiberger, PE

BID TABULATION

Date: June 21, 2011



SR-20, Metcalf to Township Lane Widening and Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvements Project

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Price | ESTIMATE Amount | Interwest Construction, Inc | | Ram Construction | | Colacurcio Brothers | | SRV Construction, Inc. | |
|----------|---|----------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 124 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | 1.00 | LS | 11,300.00 | 11,300.00 | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 | 21,000.00 | 21,000.00 | 26,500.00 | 26,500.00 | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 125 | PLUGGING EX PIPE | 4.00 | EACH | 50.00 | 200.00 | 135.00 | 540.00 | 130.00 | 520.00 | 200.00 | 800.00 | 200.00 | 800.00 |
| 126 | SAW-CUT ACP | 2,700.00 | LF-IN | 0.75 | 2,025.00 | 0.25 | 675.00 | 0.30 | 810.00 | 0.37 | 999.00 | 0.30 | 810.00 |
| 127 | SAW-CUT PCC | 160.00 | LF-IN | 5.50 | 880.00 | 1.00 | 160.00 | 0.50 | 80.00 | 0.70 | 112.00 | 92.00 | 14,720.00 |
| 128 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 1,675.00 | CY | 9.00 | 15,075.00 | 8.62 | 14,438.50 | 12.20 | 20,435.00 | 11.70 | 19,597.50 | 13.00 | 21,775.00 |
| 129 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL | 1,800.00 | SF | 0.10 | 180.00 | 0.10 | 180.00 | 0.20 | 360.00 | 0.15 | 270.00 | 0.10 | 180.00 |
| 130 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL | 95.00 | CY | 10.00 | 950.00 | 20.00 | 1,900.00 | 20.00 | 1,900.00 | 22.60 | 2,147.00 | 10.00 | 950.00 |
| 131 | GRAVEL BASE | 230.00 | TON | 11.00 | 2,530.00 | 12.00 | 2,760.00 | 8.60 | 1,978.00 | 11.80 | 2,714.00 | 17.00 | 3,910.00 |
| 132 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | 1,360.00 | TON | 12.00 | 16,320.00 | 20.00 | 27,200.00 | 17.00 | 23,120.00 | 21.25 | 28,900.00 | 23.00 | 31,280.00 |
| 133 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE | 125.00 | TON | 16.00 | 2,000.00 | 20.00 | 2,500.00 | 35.00 | 4,375.00 | 21.25 | 2,656.25 | 36.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 134 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 290.00 | SY | 16.00 | 4,640.00 | 12.00 | 3,480.00 | 11.00 | 3,190.00 | 14.60 | 4,234.00 | 10.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 135 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 | 1,650.00 | TON | 65.00 | 107,250.00 | 75.00 | 123,750.00 | 70.00 | 115,500.00 | 79.50 | 131,175.00 | 80.00 | 132,000.00 |
| 136 | COMMERCIAL HMA | 35.00 | TON | 100.00 | 3,500.00 | 125.00 | 4,375.00 | 135.00 | 4,725.00 | 135.00 | 4,725.00 | 132.00 | 4,620.00 |
| 137 | MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. WALL TYPE A | 1,100.00 | SF | 35.00 | 38,500.00 | 44.00 | 48,400.00 | 46.00 | 50,600.00 | 48.00 | 52,800.00 | 14.43 | 15,873.00 |
| 138 | CEMENT CONCRETE STAIRWELL | 1.00 | LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 6,100.00 | 6,100.00 | 5,200.00 | 5,200.00 | 6,200.00 | 6,200.00 | 1,771.00 | 1,771.00 |
| 139 | MODULAR CEMENT RETAINING WALL | 200.00 | SF | 30.00 | 6,000.00 | 29.00 | 5,800.00 | 19.00 | 3,800.00 | 24.50 | 4,900.00 | 22.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 140 | CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. | 290.00 | LF | 20.00 | 5,800.00 | 27.00 | 7,830.00 | 21.00 | 6,090.00 | 24.00 | 6,960.00 | 32.50 | 9,425.00 |
| 141 | CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | 112.00 | LF | 20.00 | 2,240.00 | 26.00 | 2,912.00 | 25.00 | 2,800.00 | 28.00 | 3,136.00 | 44.00 | 4,928.00 |
| 142 | SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. | 175.00 | LF | 65.00 | 11,375.00 | 48.00 | 8,400.00 | 134.00 | 23,450.00 | 145.00 | 25,375.00 | 161.00 | 28,175.00 |
| 143 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | 7.00 | EACH | 900.00 | 6,300.00 | 1,050.00 | 7,350.00 | 900.00 | 6,300.00 | 1,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 1,350.00 | 9,450.00 |
| 144 | CONCRETE TYPE 4 INLET | 3.00 | EACH | 600.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,050.00 | 3,150.00 | 780.00 | 2,340.00 | 950.00 | 2,850.00 | 3,700.00 | 11,100.00 |
| 145 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2, 60" DIA. | 2.00 | EACH | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,550.00 | 7,100.00 | 3,650.00 | 7,300.00 | 3,500.00 | 7,000.00 | 2,050.00 | 4,100.00 |
| 146 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2, 72" DIA. | 1.00 | EACH | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 4,600.00 | 4,600.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 147 | TAPERED END SECTION WITH TYPE 4 SAFTEY BARS, 36" DIAM | 1.00 | EACH | 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,120.00 | 2,120.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 148 | ADJUST TO FINISH GRADE | 1.00 | LS | 5,900.00 | 5,900.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 5,300.00 | 5,300.00 | 2,900.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 149 | SWPP AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | 1.00 | LS | 500.00 | 500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 275.00 | 275.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 150 | ESC LEAD | 16.00 | DAY | 100.00 | 1,600.00 | 40.00 | 640.00 | 30.00 | 480.00 | 60.00 | 960.00 | 29.00 | 464.00 |
| 151 | STREET CLEANING | 16.00 | HR | 50.00 | 800.00 | 110.00 | 1,760.00 | 85.00 | 1,360.00 | 125.00 | 2,000.00 | 100.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 152 | INLET PROTECTION | 13.00 | EACH | 75.00 | 975.00 | 70.00 | 910.00 | 60.00 | 780.00 | 72.00 | 936.00 | 30.00 | 390.00 |
| 153 | SEEDING & FERTILIZING | 750.00 | SY | 4.00 | 3,000.00 | 0.52 | 390.00 | 0.50 | 375.00 | 0.55 | 412.50 | 0.60 | 450.00 |
| 154 | TOPSOIL TYPE A | 200.00 | CY | 21.00 | 4,200.00 | 30.00 | 6,000.00 | 30.00 | 6,000.00 | 31.50 | 6,300.00 | 33.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 155 | BARK MULTCH | 50.00 | CY | 25.00 | 1,250.00 | 36.00 | 1,800.00 | 35.00 | 1,750.00 | 37.00 | 1,850.00 | 41.00 | 2,050.00 |
| 156 | RED SUNSET MAPLE, 2-IN. CALIPER | 1.00 | EACH | 220.00 | 220.00 | 410.00 | 410.00 | 420.00 | 420.00 | 425.00 | 425.00 | 460.00 | 460.00 |
| 157 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | 1,310.00 | LF | 15.00 | 19,650.00 | 12.50 | 16,375.00 | 13.00 | 17,030.00 | 13.40 | 17,554.00 | 13.00 | 17,030.00 |

City of Sedro-Woolley, Washington

Prepared by: Mark A. Freiberger, PE

Date: June 21, 2011

BID TABULATION



SR-20, Metcalf to Township Lane Widening and Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvements Project

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Price | ESTIMATE Amount | Interwest Construction, Inc | | Ram Construction | | Colacurcio Brothers | | SRV Construction, Inc. | |
|----------|--|----------|-----------------|------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 158 | MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | 155.00 | LF | 22.00 | 3,410.00 | 19.50 | 3,022.50 | 16.00 | 2,480.00 | 20.00 | 3,100.00 | 29.00 | 4,495.00 |
| 159 | PRECAST CONCRETE CURB TYPE C (YELLOW) | 125.00 | LF | 10.00 | 1,250.00 | 13.00 | 1,625.00 | 13.00 | 1,625.00 | 13.00 | 1,625.00 | 14.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 160 | CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK | 140.00 | SY | 40.00 | 5,600.00 | 40.00 | 5,600.00 | 42.00 | 5,880.00 | 43.00 | 6,020.00 | 53.00 | 7,420.00 |
| 161 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1- 6 FT. LONG | 30.00 | LF | 50.00 | 1,500.00 | 58.00 | 1,740.00 | 57.00 | 1,710.00 | 60.00 | 1,800.00 | 65.00 | 1,950.00 |
| 162 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 | 2.00 | EACH | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | 730.00 | 1,460.00 | 775.00 | 1,550.00 | 850.00 | 1,700.00 |
| 163 | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL | 2.00 | EACH | 2,200.00 | 4,400.00 | 2,800.00 | 5,600.00 | 2,750.00 | 5,500.00 | 2,900.00 | 5,800.00 | 3,150.00 | 6,300.00 |
| 164 | COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 3 | 300.00 | LF | 60.00 | 18,000.00 | 35.00 | 10,500.00 | 34.00 | 10,200.00 | 41.00 | 12,300.00 | 44.00 | 13,200.00 |
| 165 | COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE, TYPE 4 (MOD) | 170.00 | LF | 60.00 | 10,200.00 | 23.50 | 3,995.00 | 24.00 | 4,080.00 | 21.00 | 3,570.00 | 44.00 | 7,480.00 |
| 166 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | 675.00 | SY | 32.00 | 21,600.00 | 29.00 | 19,575.00 | 30.00 | 20,250.00 | 31.00 | 20,925.00 | 38.75 | 26,156.25 |
| 167 | CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6-IN THICK, REINFORCED | 245.00 | SY | 60.00 | 14,700.00 | 42.00 | 10,290.00 | 43.00 | 10,535.00 | 42.00 | 10,290.00 | 57.45 | 14,075.25 |
| 168 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION B | 57.00 | SY | 61.00 | 3,477.00 | 45.00 | 2,565.00 | 56.00 | 3,192.00 | 44.00 | 2,508.00 | 75.65 | 4,312.05 |
| 169 | QUARRY SPALLS | 1.00 | CY | 50.00 | 50.00 | 125.00 | 125.00 | 83.00 | 83.00 | 69.00 | 69.00 | 262.00 | 262.00 |
| 170 | RELOCATE EX. MAILBOX (TEMPORARY) | 2.00 | EACH | 75.00 | 150.00 | 150.00 | 300.00 | 81.00 | 162.00 | 145.00 | 290.00 | 134.00 | 268.00 |
| 171 | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 | 1.00 | EACH | 500.00 | 500.00 | 425.00 | 425.00 | 520.00 | 520.00 | 380.00 | 380.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 172 | PERMANENT SIGNING | 1.00 | LS | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 | 5,200.00 | 5,200.00 | 575.00 | 575.00 |
| 173 | PAINTED LINE | 2,525.00 | LF | 0.40 | 1,010.00 | 0.13 | 328.25 | 0.12 | 303.00 | 0.13 | 328.25 | 0.20 | 505.00 |
| 174 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | 27.00 | LF | 0.45 | 12.15 | 3.50 | 94.50 | 3.30 | 89.10 | 3.50 | 94.50 | 3.75 | 101.25 |
| 175 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | 144.00 | LF | 4.00 | 576.00 | 3.50 | 504.00 | 3.30 | 475.20 | 3.50 | 504.00 | 3.75 | 540.00 |
| 176 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | 2.00 | EACH | 100.00 | 200.00 | 55.00 | 110.00 | 53.00 | 106.00 | 55.00 | 110.00 | 60.00 | 120.00 |
| 177 | REPAIR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE FACILITIES | 1.00 | EST | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 1.00 | 13,000.00 | 1.00 | 13,000.00 | 1.00 | 13,000.00 | 1.00 | 13,000.00 |
| 178 | BOLLARD TYPE 1 | 1.00 | EACH | 300.00 | 300.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | 800.00 | 800.00 | 850.00 | 850.00 | 840.00 | 840.00 |
| Alt. 1 | Total Alternate 1 | | | | 465,095.15 | | 494,574.75 | | 506,523.30 | | 572,482.00 | | 553,070.80 |
| | Total Base Bid (Schedules A + B + C) Plus Alternate 1 including Tax | | | | 2,359,403.14 | | 2,348,196.55 | | 2,384,847.12 | | 2,585,191.41 | | 2,732,353.75 |
| | Alternate 2: Puget Street Emergency Signal | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 182 | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 8,350.00 | 8,350.00 |
| 183 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1.00 | LS | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 |
| 184 | EMERGENCY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | 1.00 | LS | 115,000.00 | 115,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 66,000.00 | 66,000.00 | 65,000.00 | 65,000.00 | 64,625.00 | 64,625.00 |
| 185 | REPAIR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE FACILITIES | 1.00 | EST | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1.00 | 3,000.00 | 1.00 | 3,000.00 | 1.00 | 3,000.00 | 1.00 | 3,000.00 |
| Alt. 2 | Total Alternate 2 | | | | 128,000.00 | | 71,000.00 | | 70,450.00 | | 75,700.00 | | 76,525.00 |
| | Total Base Bid (Schedules A + B + C) Plus Alternate 2 including Tax | | | | 2,022,307.99 | | 1,924,621.80 | | 1,948,773.82 | | 2,088,409.41 | | 2,255,807.95 |
| | Total BASE BID SCH. A, B, C, ALT. 1 AND ALT. 2 | | | | 2,487,403.14 | | 2,419,196.55 | | 2,455,297.12 | | 2,660,891.41 | | 2,808,878.75 |
| | CORRECTED MATH ERRORS SHOWN IN GREY | | | | | | ERROR CORRECTED | | NO ERRORS | | NO ERRORS | | ERROR CORRECTED |
| | NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION INCLUDED | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES |

City of Sedro-Woolley, Washington

Prepared by: Mark A. Freiburger, PE

BID TABULATION

Date: June 21, 2011



SR-20, Metcalf to Township Lane Widening and Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvements Project

| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Price | ESTIMATE Amount | Interwest Construction, Inc | | Ram Construction | | Colacurcio Brothers | | SRV Construction, Inc. | |
|----------|--|----------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------|------------------|--------|---------------------|--------|------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| | BIDDER IDENTIFICATION INCLUDED | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES |
| | ADDENDUM 3 BID SCHEDULED USED | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES |
| | BID PROPOSAL SIGNATURE AND ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT INCLUDED | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES |
| | SUBCONTRACTOR LIST INCLUDED | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES |
| | BID BOND INCLUDED | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES |
| | BID IS RESPONSIVE | | | | | | YES | | YES | | YES | | YES |
| | BID POSITION | | | | | | | LOW BID - TOTAL | | 2ND - TOTAL | | 3RD - TOTAL | 4TH - TOTAL |